FordFord
Meter BoxMeter Box
CoversCovers
The Ford Meter Box Company, Inc.The Ford Meter Box Company, Inc.
775 Manchester Avenue, P.O. Box 443, Wabash, Indiana, USA 46992-0443
 Telephone: 260-563-3171    FAX: 800-826-3487    Overseas FAX: 260-563-0167
Section D       3/2006

Strength).
D-3
Ford Meter Box Cover Numbering System
LID SIZE
(This code also represents the tile size
when only one digit is listed, see tile size for
code representation.)
 1 = 8"
 2 = 9-1/2"
 3 = 11-1/2"
 4 = 11-1/2" (except X43 has a 13-1/2" Lid)
 5 = 15"
TYPE OF COVER
 W  = Wabash Double Lid Cover (10" Depth)
 A  = Recessed Single Lid Cover (4" Depth)
 C  = Overlapping Single Lid Cover (4" Depth)
 X = Overlapping Single Lid Hinged Cover (4" Depth)
 PMBC  =  Overlapping Single Lid Plastic Cover (4" Depth)
 KA  =  Flat Cover with inset lid
 A32C = Spiked Cover 11-1/2" Lid, 18" Pit diameter
 32B = Adjustable Cover 11-1/2" Lid, 18" Pit diameter
TYPE OF TOP LID
 WA = Wabash, Type “A”, Type “KA” Top Lid ONLY
 C3 = Special Spiked & Adjustable Top Lid ONLY
 *F__ = Frame Only
LID ONLY AND/OR LID THICKNESS
 L  = Lid only **
 H  = Extra Heavy Lid
 HH = Double Extra Heavy lid
 A = Aluminum Inner Lid with
   W3 cover instead of plastic
 D = Recessed Plastic Inner Lid
   for W Style Cover with 11-1/2"
   lid opening
 P = Plastic Lid (11-1/2" size only) for
   “W” and “A” Style Covers
   ** “L” indicates lid only, without
   frame. The “L” will need to appear
   with all LID ONLY part numbers.
TILE SIZE
(if this number is not indicated,
the lid size code number
designates the tile size code
number also)
1 = 15"
2 = 18"
3 = 20"
4 = 21"
A  3 2  H H  -  T
MC  2 4  H H  -  T
FOR RECTANGULAR PIT COVERS
 1 = Standard Lid
 11 = Extra Heavy Lid
 12 = Double Extra Heavy Lid
 2 = Standard Lid with Inner Lid
 21 = Extra Heavy Lid with Inner Lid
 22 = Double Extra Heavy Lid with
    Inner Lid
FOR MONITOR COVERS
24 = 24" Pit diameter
30 = 30" Pit diameter
36 = 36" Pit diameter
OPTIONS
 T  = Single Electronic Meter
   Reading Lid, 2" hole
 TT  = Double Electronic Meter
   Reading Lid, two 2" holes
 LB  = Large Pentagon Bolt
 LL = Lockless Lid
INNER LID AND LID THICKNESS
 H = Extra Heavy Lid
 HH = Double Extra Heavy lid
 MB = Inner lid